

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 387]

## FRIDAY 18 JUNE 2021

[No. 35

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 lune 2021

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of sections 92, 96 and 97 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Michael Hans Kaiser as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, for a term of three years from the date of Governor in Council approval.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

> > **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 June 2021

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk MP, Premier and Minister for Trade under the authority granted to me by section 93 of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Michael Hans Kaiser as the Director-General, Department of Resources for a term of three years from the date of Governor in Council approval of his appointment as a Chief Executive.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

> > **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 June 2021

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of sections 92, 96 and 97 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Graham Fraine as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, for a term of three years from the date of commencement of duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 June 2021

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk MP, Premier and Minister for Trade under the authority granted to me by section 93 of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Graham Fraine as the Director-General, Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water for a term of three years from the date of commencement of duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

> > **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 June 2021

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of sections 92, 96 and 97 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of John Lee as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, for a term of three years from the date of Governor in Council approval.

> STEVEN MILES MP ACTING PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

> > **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 17 June 2021

I, Steven Miles MP, Acting Premier and Minister for Trade, acting under section 93 of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint John Lee as the Director-General, Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport for a term of three years from the date of Governor in Council approval of his appointment as a Chief Executive.

> STEVEN MILES MP ACTING PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

This page has been left blank intentionally